
 

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À : 
Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit 
220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 
Calgary, AB T2G 4X3 
Bid Fax: (866) 246-6893 
 
 

REVISION 001 TO INVITATION 
TO TENDER 
 

RÉVISION 001 À APPEL 
D’OFFRES 
 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; 
unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and 
conditions of the Offer remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre 
demeurent les mêmes. 
 
Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution : 
Parks Canada Agency 
National Contracting Services 
220 - 4 Avenue S.E., Suite 720 
Calgary, AB T2G 4X3 
 

 Title - Sujet : 

Work Horse Barn Rehabilitation – Bar U Ranch National Historic 
Site 

Solicitation No. - N° de l’invitation : 

5P420-19-0314/A 

Date : 

January 17, 2020 

Amendment No. - N° de modification : 
001 

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client : 

766 

GETS Reference No. | N° de reference de SEAG : 

PW-19-00900457 
 

Solicitation Closes - L’invitation 
prend fin : 
At - à : 2:00 PM 
On - le : January 28, 2020 

Time Zone - Fuseau 
horaire 
MST 
 

 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. : 

Plant - Usine : ☐      Destination : ☒      Other - Autre : ☐ 

Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements  
à : Jen Maheu         

Telephone No. -  
N° de telephone : 

(587) 432-8458 

Fax No. -N° de 
télécopieur : 

(866) 246-6893 

Email Address – Couriel : 

jennifer.maheu@canada.ca  

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des 
biens, services, et construction : 

Bar U Ranch National Historic Site 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE 
SOUMISSIONNAIRE 

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l’entrepreneur : 
 
 

Address - Adresse : 
 
 

Telephone No. - N° de telephone : 
 
 

Fax No. - N° de télécopieur : 

Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l’entrepreneur  

 
 

Signature : 
 
 

Date : 

 

 

mailto:jennifer.maheu@canada.ca


 Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer - l'acheteur 
  5P420-19-0314/A 001 Jen Maheu 

  Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File Name - Nom du dossier  
 766 Work Horse Barn Rehabilitation – Bar U Ranch National Historic Site 

 
Page 2 / 2 

 
Amendment 001 
 
This amendment is being raised to distribute the answers to bidder questions and extend the solicitation 
closing date. 
 
A. BID CLOSING DATE 
 
The closing date for tender 5P420-19-0314/A is extended from January 21, 2020 to January 28, 2020 at 
2:00PM Mountain Standard Time (MST). 
 
B. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

 
Q1 Is video/time lapse photography part of the work? 
A1 Video/time lapse photography is not currently in the project scope of this solicitation. 
 
Q2 In reference to: “Appendix 2 – Integrity Provisions” (13/24); and “Providing the required names is a 
mandatory requirement for award of a contract or real property agreement.”, please clarify is this a 
Mandatory Requirement at the time of bidding or only prior to award. 
A2 The list of names described in Appendix 2 – Integrity Provisions must be provided prior to contract 
award by the successful bidder.  Bidders are encouraged to provide this information with their bid 
submission, although failure to provide it with a bid submission will not result in a bid being deemed non-
compliant.  
 
Q3 Under SI08 Insufficient Funding, in reference to “…Bidders shall retain the same subcontractors and 
suppliers…”, we believe that PCA will understand that this can only be reasonable if the award following 
“negotiations” or “re-bid” remains within the Bid Validity Period from the original bid closing date. Please 
confirm. 
A3 All options outlined within SI08 would be invoked within the Bid Validity Period. 
 
Q4 Under SI10 Construction Documents, in reference to: “Obtaining more copies will be the 
responsibility of the Contractor including costs.” Please indicate what are the costs and if those costs 
are limited to the cost of printing additional copies.   
A4 Electronic copies will be provided to the successful contractor.  Obtaining paper copies will be the 
responsibility of the contractor. 

 
C. TENDER PACKAGE REVISIONS 
 

1. Under SI10 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS  
 
Delete: 
The successful Contractor will be provided with one electronic or paper copy of the sealed and signed 
drawings, the specifications and the amendments upon acceptance of the offer. Obtaining more copies 
will be the responsibility of the Contractor including costs. 
 
Replace with: 
The successful Contractor will be provided with one electronic copy of the sealed and signed drawings, 
the specifications and the amendments upon acceptance of the offer. Obtaining more copies will be the 
responsibility of the Contractor including costs. 
 

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 


